
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on April 18, 2024

Pay Estimate Created Date: April 16, 2024

Progress Estimate Number
38

Contract ID 220819-G08 Pay Period Start April 2, 2024 Original Contract Amount $2,291,666.25
Prime Contractor Mar-Jim Contracting, LLC Pay Period End April 15, 2024 Net Change Order Amount $24,758.73

Current Contract Amount $2,316,424.98

Approval Date   By User

April 16, 2024 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by koppim1

April 16, 2024 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by koppim1

April 17, 2024 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete

June 30, 2023 June 30, 2023 97.33%

Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description Original Completion Date Current Completion Date

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date September 7, 2022 September 7, 2022

Letting Date August 19, 2022 August 19, 2022

Notice to Proceed Date September 21, 2022 September 21, 2022

Open to Traffic Date

Work Began Date

No Milestones Exist for Contract

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   38

This Estimate Previous To Date
220819-G08

Total Posted Items Pay $43,031.25 $2,211,530.68 $2,254,561.93
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,211,530.68 $2,254,561.93
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $43,031.25

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number Line Number Item Code Item Description Unit Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount

J7P3468 0010 6189916 MISC.Adjustment factor DLR $1.250 34,425 $43,031.25

Project J7P3468 - Total $43,031.25

Overall - Total $43,031.25

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

Project 
Number

Line 
No.

Item Description Adjustment 
Type

Other Item 
Adjustment 

Type

Comments Adjustment 
Quantity

Line Item 
Adjustment 
Unit Price

Adjustment 
amount

J7P3468 5002 TYPE C CRASHWORTHY 
END TERMINAL (MASH)

Material -1 $24,758.73 ($24,758.73)

5002 TYPE C CRASHWORTHY 
END TERMINAL (MASH)

Material This adjustment offsets the original system-
generated Material Payment Estimate Item 

Adjustment (0001) due to user vennem1 
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on 

the current Payment Estimate.

1 $24,758.73 $24,758.73

Total $0.00

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Project Details

Report Generated on April 18, 2024

Contract Project Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J7P3468 FAS 
S603(92)

Job Order 
Contract for 
guard cable 
and 
guardrail 
repair

Various VARIOUS in Rural Southwest District

Totals by Job Numbers

J7P3468 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $43,031.25 $2,211,530.68 $2,254,561.93
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $43,031.25 $2,211,530.68 $2,254,561.93

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 2 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Exceptions

Report Generated on April 18, 2024

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered 

By
Status

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J7P3468, Item 6063020, Project Item Line 
Number 5002, Material Set 6063020, Material 1040GRCW..C - Crashworthy End Terminal  Type C, 
Acceptance Action Generic 1040GRCW..C is insufficient.

Unknown Error vennem1 Overridden

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Report Generated on April 18, 2024

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract 
Nm.CONTRACT

Project 
No.

Category Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Bid Quantity Net 
Change 
Order

Total 
Current 
Quantity

Unit Total Posted 
Approved 

Qty

Unit Price Total Value POSTED 
To Date (See report 

generated date)

220819-G08 J7P3468 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.Adjustment factor 1,833,333.00 0.00 1,833,333.00 DLR 1,740,943.00 $1.25 $2,176,178.75

0001 5002 6063020 TYPE C CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 0.00 1.00 1.00 EA 1.00 $24,758.73 $24,758.73

0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)

0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional Items 0.00 DLR 53,624.45 $1.00 $53,624.45

Project J7P3468 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $2,254,561.93

220819-G08  Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $2,254,561.93

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 4 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on April 18, 2024

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J7P3468

Line 
Number

Item 
Code

Description DWR 
Date

DWR 
Approval 

Date

Quantity 
Posted

Units Location From 
Station/

Log 
Mile

Offset/
Distance

To 
Station/

Log 
Mile

Offset/
Distance

Comments

0010 6189916 MISC. 4/2/24 4/12/24 1,612.00 DLR K24G1030_SW_US_65_NB_Bridge_H0836_Dallas_3-22-24

4/12/24 3,433.00 DLR K24G1040_SW_I44_EB_Exit_33_Rtes_1010_&_2140_Lawrence_3-22-24

4/12/24 2,018.00 DLR K24G1041_SW_I44_WB_MM_47.5_Lawrence_3-22-24

4/3/24 4/12/24 2,369.00 DLR K24G1048_SW_I44_WB_MM_108.8_Webster_3-29-24

4/12/24 1,426.00 DLR K24G1049_SW_I44_WB_MM_110.1_Webster_3-29-24

4/12/24 1,268.00 DLR K24G1050_SW_I44_WB_MM_104.4_Webster_3-29-24

4/12/24 1,522.00 DLR K24G1051_SW_I44_WB_MM_93.8_Webster_3-29-24

4/8/24 4/12/24 1,864.00 DLR K24G1055_SW_I44_WB_Exit_11_to_SB_I49_Jasper_4-1-24

4/12/24 3,296.00 DLR K24G1059_SW_I44_EB_On-Ramp_at_Exit_4_Newton_4-1-24

4/9/24 4/12/24 1,587.00 DLR K24G1052_SW_I44_EB_MM_5.7_Newton_4-1-24

4/12/24 1,156.00 DLR K24G1053_SW_I44_EB_MM_4.4_Newton_4-1-24

4/12/24 1,486.00 DLR K24G1054_SW_I44_WB_MM_1.6_Newton_4-1-24

4/12/24 1,616.00 DLR K24G1057_SW_I44_EB_MM_28.8_Jasper_4-1-24

4/12/24 1,096.00 DLR K24G1058_SW_I44_EB_MM_19.0_Jasper_4-1-24

4/11/24 4/15/24 1,460.00 DLR K24G1062_SW_US-65_NB_MM_24.4_Christian_4-3-24

4/15/24 4/16/24 7,216.00 DLR SW041224_6086_Hwy_248_Galena_Stone_4-12-24

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).
No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 7



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Apr 18, 2024

Contract ID: 220819-G08

Project Line Description Adjustment 
Type

Other 
Adjustment 

Type

Est. 
Number

Created 
Date

Created 
By

Amount Remarks

J7P3468 5002 TYPE C 
CRASHWORTHY 
END TERMINAL 

(MASH)

Material 37 Apr 1, 
2024

SYSTEM $24,758.73 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment 
Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user vennem1 overridding Payment 
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.

37 Apr 1, 
2024

SYSTEM ($24,758.73)

38 Apr 16, 
2024

SYSTEM $24,758.73 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment 
Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user vennem1 overridding Payment 
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.

38 Apr 16, 
2024

SYSTEM ($24,758.73)

 - Total $0.00

Material - Total $0.00

5002 - Total $0.00

J7P3468 - Total $0.00

Overall - Total $0.00

Revision 3/23/2023 6 2:00:02 AM



Contract Adjustments for Contract -   220819-G08

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 7 of 7


